## **Tollco Sink liner** Universal

- Detect water leakage in time.
- Prevents water damage in sink cabinets.

Prevents water damage. Collects and diverts.



Tollco Sink liner prevents water damage. New and improved design for a faster and easier installation. The insert is placed directly in the bottom of the cabinet when you are renovating the kitchen or building a new one.

Available in several sizes that can be adapted to different widths and depths in both new and existing cabinets. Provides a dense and smooth cabinet base that is easy to keep clean.

If used in cabinets with water pipes and pipe penetrations, create a dense surface layer with the supplementary Tollco Sealing Kit or Sealing Tape Kit and Bushings for Dishwasher Hoses.

The panel is silver-grey and made of impact-resistant polypropylene plastic. The product is accepted in Byggvarubedömningen and is of course approved by Säker Vatten.



## **Meets the requirements**

Tollco mats for the Standard and Pro series meet the requirements in Chapter 8, Section 4-3 of the Swedish Planning and Building Act in the respects and under the conditions specified in Type Approval 0505/01 and are therefore approved in accordance with the provisions in the following sections of the Swedish National Board of Housing, Building and Planning's construction rules: BBR: Hidden areas in rooms or building components 6:5334.

Product	RSK	ltem no.	Dimensions (mm, WxH)
Tollco Sink liner Universal 40 cm	8080954	3000022-04-010	300-400x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 50 cm	8080955	3000023-04-010	400-500x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 60 cm	8080956	3000024-04-010	500-600x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 70 cm	8080957	3000025-04-010	600-700x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 80 cm	8080958	3000026-04-010	700-800x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 90 cm	8080959	3000027-04-010	800-900x0-600
Tollco Sink liner Universal 100 cm	8080960	3000028-04-010	900-1000x0-600

## SCAN CODE FOR MORE INFO









Made in Sweden. Recommended by insurance companies.

**TOLLCO AB** Rubanksgatan 4, 741 71 Knivsta, Sweden Tel +46 18 34 9010. info@tollco.se **tollco.se** 

